
 

Contract Variation Form C6 
CPD4121213 Freeport Technical Support 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE 

CALL OFF SCHEDULE 12: VARIATION FORM 
 
 
No of Call Off Order Form being varied: CPD4121213 
 
Variation Form No: C6 
 
BETWEEN:  MINISTRY OF HOUSING COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT  

(“the Customer”) 
 
And 
 
 PA CONSULTING (“the Supplier”) 
 

1. This Call Off Contract is varied as follows: 

In reference to Clause 23.1 (Variation), the following shall be included: 

• The Call-Off Contract Period is extended from 4th August 2025 to 31st March 2026. 

• The value of the contract variation shall be £1,246,245 (ex VAT), for services 

properly delivered and accurately invoiced in accordance with the Contract terms. 

• The total contract value will increase from £12,242,317.64 (ex VAT) to £13,488,562 

(excl. VAT) as a result. 

• The rates set out in Appendix E (Pricing) shall be amended in line with amendments 

to Appendix D (Tender Response), as detailed below. 

• The following documentation shall have the following amendments: 

 

o Contract Appendix D – Tender Response – shall have an additional annex to 

“CPD4121213 – Freeports Hub_C6 Addendum_Scotland and Wales and 

Innovative Finance” which details the updated services provided under the 

contract. 

[REDACTED] 

 

 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in 

this Call Off Contract. 

 

3. This Call Off Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 

unaltered except as amended by this Variation.                                    

                                                                

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer 

Signature  [REDACTED] 

Date   1st August 2025 

Name (in Capitals)  [REDACTED]  

Address  [REDACTED] 

 



 

Contract Variation Form C6 
CPD4121213 Freeport Technical Support 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature  [REDACTED] 

Date   31/07/2025 

Name (in Capitals) [REDACTED] 

Address  [REDACTED] 


